

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 39/2024
(CIS No.- 39/2024)

Order 05 date 18/06/2024

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

No E.R of W/A has been received so far.

Regular P.O has suddenly fallen ill and left the Court.

Fix on **(30.08.2024)** for ER of W/A.

J udge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)